

2 July 2018

## **GATEWAY LIFESTYLE GROUP (ASX: GTY)**

## **HOMETOWN ANNOUNCEMENT**

Gateway Lifestyle Group (Gateway Lifestyle) notes the announcement by Hometown in relation to a conditional, off-market takeover bid for all the stapled securities of Gateway Lifestyle

The Gateway Lifestyle Board is currently considering the announcement and its implications for Gateway securityholders.

Securityholders are advised to take no action at this point.

Andrew Love Chairman

For all enquiries, please contact:

Trent Ottawa
CEO & Managing Director
+61 2 9276 6000 or
investor@gatewaylifestyle.com.au

lan Holmes Fort Street Advisers +61 2 8241 1305

Enquiries from media:

GRACosway Fleur Jouault 0405 669 632